Maine law.
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RESOLVES 

OF THE: 

NIN E1'EEN'fH LEGISLArrURE 

01-' THE 

STATE OF 

P MH:mD AT I'l'S SESSION 

WHICH COMMENCED ON THE SECOND DAY OF JANUARY, AND ENDEIJ Olll 

THE TWENTY-FIFTH DAY 01' MARCH, ONE 'fHOUSAND 

EIGHT HUNDRED AND THIRTY-NINE, 

PUBLISHED AGREEABLY TO THE RESOLVE OF JUNE 28, 1820. 

A'UGUSTA: 

SlIIl'l'H & ROBINSON, PRINTERS TO 'rHE STATE. 

1839. 



62 S. DOW.-MATTEMISCONTIS.-S. BAKER:. 

Resolve in favor of Samuel Do\v .. 

.!1ppt·oved Marclt 19, 1839', 

RESOLVED, That the Land Agent he, and he hereby is"f. 
authorized to allow and pay to Samuel Dow, such sum of 
money as in his judgment, shall be just and equitable, to 
compensate him (or the damage he has sustained, in 
consequence of this State having sold and conveyed a! 
large part of his farm to another person. 

(Jhaptc .. ' 'ta, 

Resolve for fUl'nishing Books to the Town of Mattemiscontis> 

.!1pprovecl :March 19, 1839. 

RESOLVED, That the Secretary of State furnish said: 
town of Mattemiscontis with such copies of books, maps, 
or documents' mr have heretofore been fUl'nished other 
fowns, pt'oviied, such books, maps 01' documents are noW 
~n his possession. 

Resolve iii favor of Samuel Bakel' . 

.!1pproved Matclt 19, 1839. 

,RESOLVED, That there be paid out of the Treasury of 
the State, to Samuel Baker of Farmington, four dollars 
per month for one year, as a remuneration for an injury 
sllstained while doing military duty. 


